2020 General Purpose - Series B..... 11,300,000   10,610,000   2033
2020 General Purpose - Series C..... 11,990,000   11,905,000   2033
2020 Schools - Series C..... 11,730,000   11,815,000   2033

Total Outstanding Bonded Debt..... 536,108,000$   370,241,851$
This Issue

2021 General Purpose..... 34,231,000$   34,231,000$   2035
2021 Schools..... 9,628,000   9,628,000   2035
2021 Sewer..... 216,000   216,000   2025

Total This Issue…………………………… 44,075,000$   44,075,000$
Grand Total……………………………… 580,183,000$   414,316,851$

1
Excludes bonds refunded or defeased.

1

57

Short-Term Debt
As of May 18, 2021

(Pro-Forma)

The City closed on a Tax Anticipation Note line of credit with Bank of America in August 2020.

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule 1
As of May 18, 2021

(Pro Forma)
Fiscal
Year Total Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Debt This Issue: Total Principal
6/30 Payments Payments  Service   The Bonds 3 Principal Retired %
2021 3,025,000$   1,840,972$   4,865,972$   -$   3,025,000$   0.73%
2022 38,520,185   12,959,106   51,479,291   -   38,520,185   10.03%
2023 32,308,333   11,333,944   43,642,277   3,656,000   35,964,333   18.72%
2024 27,273,333   10,028,244   37,301,577   8,331,000   35,604,333   27.32%
2025 26,220,000   8,877,894   35,097,894   6,542,000   32,762,000   35.23%
2026 26,370,000   7,757,181   34,127,181   4,970,000   31,340,000   42.80%
2027 26,520,000   6,694,169   33,214,169   2,240,000   28,760,000   49.74%
2028 26,710,000   5,639,969   32,349,969   2,255,000   28,965,000   56.74%
2029 21,710,000   4,694,319   26,404,319   2,270,000   23,980,000   62.53%
2030 21,855,000   3,943,706   25,798,706   2,285,000   24,140,000   68.36%
2031 19,605,000   3,204,744   22,809,744   2,305,000   21,910,000   73.65%
2032 18,270,000   2,591,688   20,861,688   2,295,000   20,565,000   78.61%
2033 15,205,000   2,106,338   17,311,338   2,265,000   17,470,000   82.83%
2034 13,025,000   1,653,375   14,678,375   2,240,000   15,265,000   86.52%
2035 13,025,000   1,313,281   14,338,281   2,205,000   15,230,000   90.20%
2036 13,025,000   948,781   13,973,781   -   13,025,000   93.34%
2037 9,775,000   634,438   10,409,438   -   9,775,000   95.70%
2038 7,525,000   398,219   7,923,219   -   7,525,000   97.52%
2039 6,275,000   209,813   6,484,813   -   6,275,000   99.03%
2040 2,000,000   60,000   2,060,000   -   2,000,000   99.52%
2041 2,000,000   20,000   2,020,000   -   2,000,000   100.00%

Total……… 370,241,851$  86,910,181$   457,152,032$  43,859,000$   414,100,851$
1 Excludes the Refunded Bonds.
2 Excludes principal payments of $37,093,188 and interest payments of $11,320,390 made between July 1, 2020 and May 18, 2021.
3 Excludes $216,000 of sewer bonds from this issue.  This amount is shown on page 59.

2

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The City has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE CITY HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

58

  Debt Statement 1
As of May 18, 2021

(Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt Outstanding:
General Purpose (Includes this issue)…………………………………………………… $   282,962,255